
BOXING DAY HANDICAP 2023: RESULTS

Course 

Time
Handicap Net Time

1 Charlotte Flitton 00:17:37 00:02:30 0:15:07

2 Chloe Flitton 00:18:37 00:02:30 0:16:07

3 John Summers 00:19:13 00:04:45 0:14:28

4 Sam Flitton 00:19:27 00:04:30 0:14:57

5 Matt Fielding 00:19:36 00:05:30 0:14:06

6 John Palmer 00:19:39 00:02:30 0:17:09

7 Dylan Wilson 00:19:50 00:06:00 0:13:50

8 Lynwen Wilson 00:19:54 00:06:00 0:13:54

9 Ed Carpenter 00:19:58 00:09:45 0:10:13

10 Laurence Lundy 00:20:00 00:08:20 0:11:40

11 Dan Tuttle 00:20:01 00:10:00 0:10:01

12 Ben Millar 00:20:04 00:08:10 0:11:54

13 Graham Stent 00:20:09 00:09:30 0:10:39

14 Bernie Gerrard 00:20:11 00:10:25 0:09:46

15 Bradley Thomas 00:20:11 00:10:35 0:09:36

16 Jack Collings 00:20:14 00:10:30 0:09:44

17 Katie Glare 00:20:15 00:05:15 0:15:00

18 Mark Flitton 00:20:17 00:09:20 0:10:57

19 Will Tyson 00:20:18 00:08:15 0:12:03

20 Kelly Summers-Green 00:20:19 00:06:30 0:13:49

21 Brad Yewer 00:20:21 00:09:55 0:10:26

22 Henry Wilson 00:20:26 00:09:15 0:11:11

23 Grahame Legge 00:20:27 00:05:10 0:15:17

24 Hollie Fairclough 00:20:28 00:05:10 0:15:18

25 Victoria Duncan 00:20:28 00:09:45 0:10:43

26 Frankie Twyford 00:20:29 00:05:00 0:15:29

27 Rebecca Downie 00:20:29 00:08:20 0:12:09

28 Geoff Anderson 00:20:30 00:07:00 0:13:30

29 Joe Cooper 00:20:31 00:10:25 0:10:06

30 Dan Green 00:20:32 00:09:30 0:11:02

31 Becky Elsmere 00:20:34 00:05:45 0:14:49

32 Paul Fairclough 00:20:36 00:08:40 0:11:56

33 Dave Bettley 00:20:40 00:00:00 0:20:40

34 Martin Walker 00:20:42 00:09:05 0:11:37

35 Sarah Fairclough 00:20:48 00:04:30 0:16:18

36 Tom Landreth-Smith 00:20:52 00:06:00 0:14:52

37 Wayne Lillis 00:20:54 00:09:30 0:11:24

38 Mark Landreth-Smith 00:20:56 00:06:00 0:14:56

39 Roz Pearson 00:21:02 00:01:30 0:19:32

40 Alex Bettley 00:21:03 00:07:40 0:13:23

41 Emma Downie 00:21:04 00:09:30 0:11:34

42 Stephen Elsmere 00:21:06 00:09:55 0:11:11

43 Sheila Marshall 00:21:09 00:04:00 0:17:09

44 Harry Fairclough 00:21:11 00:07:40 0:13:31

45 Melissa Hughes 00:21:12 00:07:50 0:13:22

46 Grace Twyford 00:21:21 00:07:10 0:14:11

47 Richard Owen 00:21:26 00:03:35 0:17:51



48 Rob Lees 00:21:33 00:06:30 0:15:03

49 David Marshall 00:21:35 00:06:30 0:15:05

50 Andrew Lees 00:21:51 00:06:30 0:15:21

51 Carl Ronald 00:22:14 00:08:10 0:14:04

52 Alan Twyford 00:22:14 00:08:45 0:13:29

Positions based on net times

Course 

Time
Handicap Net Time

1 Bradley Thomas 00:20:11 00:10:35 0:09:36

2 Jack Collings 00:20:14 00:10:30 0:09:44

3 Bernie Gerrard 00:20:11 00:10:25 0:09:46

4 Dan Tuttle 00:20:01 00:10:00 0:10:01

5 Joe Cooper 00:20:31 00:10:25 0:10:06

6 Ed Carpenter 00:19:58 00:09:45 0:10:13

7 Brad Yewer 00:20:21 00:09:55 0:10:26

8 Graham Stent 00:20:09 00:09:30 0:10:39

9 Victoria Duncan 00:20:28 00:09:45 0:10:43

10 Mark Flitton 00:20:17 00:09:20 0:10:57

11 Dan Green 00:20:32 00:09:30 0:11:02

12 Henry Wilson 00:20:26 00:09:15 0:11:11

13 Stephen Elsmere 00:21:06 00:09:55 0:11:11

14 Wayne Lillis 00:20:54 00:09:30 0:11:24

15 Emma Downie 00:21:04 00:09:30 0:11:34

16 Martin Walker 00:20:42 00:09:05 0:11:37

17 Laurence Lundy 00:20:00 00:08:20 0:11:40

18 Ben Millar 00:20:04 00:08:10 0:11:54

19 Paul Fairclough 00:20:36 00:08:40 0:11:56

20 Will Tyson 00:20:18 00:08:15 0:12:03

21 Rebecca Downie 00:20:29 00:08:20 0:12:09

22 Melissa Hughes 00:21:12 00:07:50 0:13:22

23 Alex Bettley 00:21:03 00:07:40 0:13:23

24 Alan Twyford 00:22:14 00:08:45 0:13:29

25 Geoff Anderson 00:20:30 00:07:00 0:13:30

26 Harry Fairclough 00:21:11 00:07:40 0:13:31

27 Kelly Summers-Green 00:20:19 00:06:30 0:13:49

28 Dylan Wilson 00:19:50 00:06:00 0:13:50

29 Lynwen Wilson 00:19:54 00:06:00 0:13:54

30 Carl Ronald 00:22:14 00:08:10 0:14:04

31 Matt Fielding 00:19:36 00:05:30 0:14:06

32 Grace Twyford 00:21:21 00:07:10 0:14:11

33 John Summers 00:19:13 00:04:45 0:14:28

34 Becky Elsmere 00:20:34 00:05:45 0:14:49

35 Tom Landreth-Smith 00:20:52 00:06:00 0:14:52

36 Mark Landreth-Smith 00:20:56 00:06:00 0:14:56

37 Sam Flitton 00:19:27 00:04:30 0:14:57

38 Katie Glare 00:20:15 00:05:15 0:15:00

39 Rob Lees 00:21:33 00:06:30 0:15:03

40 David Marshall 00:21:35 00:06:30 0:15:05



41 Charlotte Flitton 00:17:37 00:02:30 0:15:07

42 Grahame Legge 00:20:27 00:05:10 0:15:17

43 Hollie Fairclough 00:20:28 00:05:10 0:15:18

44 Andrew Lees 00:21:51 00:06:30 0:15:21

45 Frankie Twyford 00:20:29 00:05:00 0:15:29

46 Chloe Flitton 00:18:37 00:02:30 0:16:07

47 Sarah Fairclough 00:20:48 00:04:30 0:16:18

48 John Palmer 00:19:39 00:02:30 0:17:09

49 Sheila Marshall 00:21:09 00:04:00 0:17:09

50 Richard Owen 00:21:26 00:03:35 0:17:51

51 Roz Pearson 00:21:02 00:01:30 0:19:32

52 Dave Bettley 00:20:40 00:00:00 0:20:40


